

Askey Computer Corporation

10F, No. 119, Jiankang Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Agent Authorization Letter

Date: August 30, 2018

We, **Askey Computer Corp**, declare that Raymond Johnson, Walter Majkowski, Steven Gordon and Qin Yu of Nokia Global Products Compliance Laboratory (GPCL) are authorized agents to sign applications pertinent to FCC applications for the following FCCID filings:

1. <u>H8N9961V1</u> V1 2. H8NSS2FII V2(E

H8NSS2FII V2(B2B4)
H8NSFE3046 V2respin

These employees of Nokia Global Product Compliance Laboratory are authorized to make representations to the FCC and respective Telecommunications Certified Body (TCB) agents on our behalf.

I certify that submitted documents properly describe the device or system for which equipment certification is sought. I also certify that each unit manufactured, imported or marketed, as defined in FCC 's regulations will have affixed to it a label identical to that submitted for approval with this application.

For instances where our authorized agent signs the application for certification on our behalf, I acknowledge that all responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions for Certification, as specified by the TCB, still resides with Askey Computer Corp.

I hereby certify on behalf of Askey Computer Corp ("Applicant") that neither Applicant nor any party to the application (officers, directors, and 5% shareholders) is subject to a denial of Federal benefits that includes FCC benefits pursuant to section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 198821 U.S.C. 853a.

Signed

Askey Computer Corp

10F, No. 119, JIANKANG RD.

ZHONGHE DIST.

John Chion

NEW TAIPEI CITY, 23585

Taiwan